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August 30, 2018 

 

Public Service Commission of Utah 

Heber M. Wells Building 

160 East 300 South 

Salt Lake City, UT 84111 

 

Re: In the Matter of the Request of TracFone Wireless, Inc. to Amend its Designation as an 

Eligible Telecommunications Carrier to Receive Utah Universal Service Fund Support for 

Lifeline Service Sustainable Transportation and Energy Plan Act. 

 Docket No. 17-2511-01   

  

 The Utah Division of Public Utilities hereby submits for filing a Stipulation and 

Settlement Agreement parties in the above referenced docket.   

 

 If you have any questions, please contact Justin Jetter at the Utah Office of the Attorney 

General at (801) 366-0335. 

 

Regards, 

Erika Tedder 

Paralegal  

(801) 530-6653 

etedder@utah.gov 

 

Enclosures 

 

cc: TracFone  

Service List 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE  

 I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing Stipulation and Settlement Agreement filed 

by the Utah Division of Public Utilities was emailed on the 30 August 2018 to the following in 

Utah Docket 17-2511-01: 

BY Electronic-Mail: 

Gary A. Dodge gdodge@hjdlaw.com 

Phillip R. Russell prussell@hjdlaw.com 

Mitchell F. Brecher brecherm@gtlaw.com 

Debra McGuire Mercer mercerdm@gtlaw.com 

TracFone Wireless, Inc.  

  

Patricia E. Schmid pschmid@agutah.gov 

Justin C. Jetter jjetter@agutah.gov 

Chris Parker chrisparker@utah.gov 

William Duncan wduncan@utah.gov 

Erika Tedder dpudatarequest@utah.gov 

Division of Public Utilities  

  

Steven W. Snarr stevensnarr@agutah.gov 

Robert J. Moore rmoore@agutah.gov 

Michele Beck mbeck@utah.gov  

Office of Consumer Services  

  

Kira M. Slawson kslawson@blackburn-stoll.com 

Utah Rural Telecom Association  

  
 

/S/ 

Erika Tedder, Paralegal  

Utah Division of Public Utilities 
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